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JK WRANGLER 
 

JK FOG LIGHT ADAPTER BRACKETS 

(Fits JK Wrangler with OEM/Factory Hard Rock Steel Bumper) 
(Fits JWS 6145 Model, Rigid D-Series Brackets and Most Aftermarket 4” Fog Lights) 

 

PART #: HR1021JW 

 
 

INSTALLATION STEPS 
 

 

Estimated Install Time: 45 Minutes 

 

▪ THIS INSTALLATION REQUIRES MINOR TRIMMING TO YOUR LIGHT TABS TO FIT INSIDE THE BUMPER 
 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Please make sure you read and understand the entire installation guide before you start. 

We expect you to have basic mechanical abilities to perform this installation. 

 

We recommend that you separate and identify all the parts and hardware kits you 

received with your shipment before you proceed. 
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Component List:     Qty 
 

Fog Light Brackets     2 
 
Hardware List 
 

M4 x 12 Stainless Steel Hex Bolts  4 
M4 Flat Washers    4 
 
 
Tools Required: 
 

Your basic hand tools 
7mm Socket/Wrench 
T30 torx bit 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

INSTALLATION STEPS 

 
1- REMOVE THE FACTORY FOG LIGHTS FROM THE BUMPER 
A. Using T30 torx bit, remove the factory fog lights from the bumper. Keep the bolts as they will be reused to 

bolt the Maximus-3 brackets to the bumper.  
➢ Make sure to disconnect electrical connections and maintain connectors for reassembly. 
 
2- ASSEMBLE THE FOG LIGHTS TO MAXIMUS-3 BRACKETS 
A. Using a 7mm socket/wrench, bolt the Maximus-3 Fog Light Brackets to your aftermarket fog lights with the 

M4 Hex Bolts/Screws supplied with the kit. Refer to the pictures below. 
➢ Make sure your fog lights are oriented correctly on the brackets such that you have a right-hand side and a 

left-hand side assembly.  
 
3- MODIFY THE FOG LIGHTS 
A. Using tin snips or angle cutters or some other straight edged cutting tool, trim the unused mounting tabs off 

the light housing. Refer to picture below. 
➢ Make sure to only cut the tabs that are opposite of the Maximus-3 Bracket. 

 
B. Using sandpaper or a fine file, smooth the rough edges after trimming the tabs.  

 
 

                     
 

M4 screws and 

washers 
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4- INSTALL THE FOG LIGHT ASSEMBLY  
A. Using the factory bolts you removed in step 1-A, align and loosely bolt down your fog light assembly to 

mounting position behind the bumper. Do not tighten the bolts, for now as you will need to adjust the final 
location of the fog light to be centered in the fog light hole inside the bumper. Refer to the pictures below. 

B. Look at the fog lights from the front of the bumper and center the lights in the factory hole locations, then 
tighten torx bolts, do not overtighten.  

 

      
 

Your installation is complete. If you have questions regarding this installation, 

please contact us at sales@maximus-3.com or call 248-821-6654. 

Trim unused tabs to fit 

mailto:sales@maximus-3.com

